

Disclaimer

This document is intended for information purposes only. The data in this document does not represent statutory accounts but has been extracted thereof. Komerční banka, a.s. cannot accept liability for any misprints or other errors.

It is not an offer or solicitation of any offers to purchase or sell any securities, currency or financial instrument.

Copyright © 2007-2021 Komerční banka, a.s.

Consolidated Profit and Loss Statement of Komerční banka, a.s. - IFRS

Note: As from 1 January 2019, KB reclassified charges for reservation of funds (commitment fees) from 'Net fee and commission income' to 'Net interest income'. The data for the comparative period have been restated.

CZK million
v milionech Kč

		1Q 2021	4Q 2020	3Q 2020	2Q 2020	1Q 2020	4Q 2019	3Q 2019	2Q 2019	1Q 2019	4Q 2018	3Q 2018	2Q 2018	1Q 2018	4Q 2017
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)
		(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)	(neauditováno)
Interest income	Výnosy z úroků	7 448	7 668	7 923	9 297	11 598	11 550	11 275	10 817	10 363	9 796	8 669	7 775	7 404	7 068
Interest expense	Náklady na úroky	-2 444	-2 406	-2 668	-4 298	-5 753	-5 629	-5 365	-4 950	-4 471	-3 765	-2 982	-2 282	-2 010	-1 655
Net interest income	Čisté úrokové výnosy	5 004	5 262	5 254	4 999	5 845	5 921	5 911	5 867	5 892	6 030	5 787	5 493	5 394	5 413
Net fee and commission income	Čistý výnos z poplatků a provizí	1 374	1 350	1 235	1 273	1 353	1 542	1 480	1 533	1 428	1 579	1 462	1 524	1 459	1 591
Net profit/(loss) on financial	Čistý zisk / (ztráta) z finančních operací	1 002	666	711	919	589	628	839	768	571	790	1 013	747	660	862
Dividend income	Výnosy z dividend	0	1	1	3	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	2	1	1
Other income	Ostatní výnosy	42	40	62	49	54	44	35	47	64	71	72	59	57	67
Net banking income	Čisté provozní výnosy	7 422	7 318	7 263	7 241	7 841	8 136	8 265	8 216	7 956	8 472	8 335	7 825	7 571	7 934
Personnel expenses	Personální náklady	-1 824	-1 836	-1 927	-1 947	-1 940	-1 959	-1 978	-1 939	-1 905	-1 896	-1 932	-2 151	-1 847	-1 803
General admin. expenses (excl. regulatory funds)	Všeobecné provozní náklady (bez zahrnutí poplatků do Fondu pro řešení krize a podobných fondů)	-816	-952	-878	-951	-892	-1 094	-910	-994	-841	-1 224	-1 008	-952	-928	-1 278
Resolution and similar funds	Fond pro řešení krize a podobné fondy	-1 009	-4	-3	8	-942	-4	-3	-1	-846	-4	-3	19	-852	-4
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment of operating assets	Odpisy, amortizace a znehodnocení majetku	-692	-771	-674	-654	-631	-651	-621	-589	-596	-494	-478	-450	-433	-458
Total operating expenses	Provozní náklady celkem	-4 341	-3 562	-3 482	-3 544	-4 406	-3 708	-3 512	-3 524	-4 188	-3 619	-3 421	-3 534	-4 060	-3 543
Operating profit	Provozní zisk	3 081	3 756	3 781	3 697	3 435	4 428	4 753	4 692	3 768	4 853	4 913	4 291	3 512	4 390
Impairment losses	Ztráty ze znehodnocení	-598	-1 177	-1 694	-1 595	-235	98	-49	-118	122	-61	240	260	46	115
Net gain from loans and advances transferred and written off	Čistý zisk z prodávaje a odpisu úvěrů a pohledávek	12	6	16	20	81	146	22	296	55	45	18	59	37	52
Cost of risk	Náklady na riziko	-586	-1 170	-1 678	-1 576	-154	244	-26	178	176	-17	258	319	83	166
Net operating income	Zisk před výsledky z majetkových účastí a daní z příjmů	2 495	2 585	2 103	2 122	3 281	4 671	4 726	4 870	3 944	4 836	5 171	4 609	3 594	4 557
Income from share of associated undertakings	Výnosy z majetkových účastí v přidružených společnostech	57	56	49	65	78	91	74	80	62	66	59	52	62	51
Profit/(loss) attributable to exclusion of companies from consolidation	Zisk/ ztráta z vyřazení z konsolidace	0	1	-41	0	0	0	0	55	0	0	0	0	82	-7
Net profits on other assets	Čisté zisky z ostatních aktiv	5	-10	-7	-13	15	2	1	14	0	-30	0	3	14	7
Profit before income taxes	Zisk před zdaněním	2 556	2 632	2 104	2 175	3 374	4 764	4 801	5 019	4 007	4 872	5 230	4 665	3 752	4 607
Income taxes	Daň z příjmů	-492	-510	-405	-424	-646	-889	-883	-757	-921	-913	-837	-678	-820	-820
Net profit for the period	Zisk za účetní období	2 064	2 122	1 698	1 751	2 728	3 875	3 918	4 129	3 249	3 951	4 317	3 828	3 074	3 787
Profit attributable to the Non-controlling owners	Zisk připadající vlastníkům nekontrolního podílu	67	48	53	-28	70	35	70	93	73	63	113	73	75	82
Profit attributable to the Group's equity holders	Zisk připadající vlastníkům mateřské společnosti	1 997	2 074	1 646	1 779	2 658	3 840	3 848	4 036	3 176	3 888	4 204	3 755	2 999	3 705
Earnings per share/diluted earnings per share (in CZK, annualized)	Zisk na akci/Zředěný zisk na akci (v Kč, annualizované)	42,30	43,93	34,86	37,68	56,30	81,33	81,50	85,48	67,27	82,35	89,04	79,53	63,52	78,47